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Tariff and Deve}opment Board No:tice No. 14~continued 

Description No. 
51.04 Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (continuous), including woven fabrics of 

monofil or strip of heading No. 51.01 or 51.02: 
Of synthetic fibres: 

51.04.11 Containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair 

51.04.12 per sq yd 

51.04.13 

51.04.14 

51.04.15 

Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more than 5t oz/yd z 

51.04.16 
51.04,17 
51.04.18 
51.04.19 

51.04.31 

51.04.32 

Assembled by sewing, gumming or otherwise 
Other kinds: 

Nylon: 
Tyrecord fabrics 
Other 

Polyester fabrics .. 
Other 

Of regenerated fibres: 
Containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more than 5t oz/yd 2 : 

51.04.33 

51.04.34 

51.04.35 

51.04.36 

51.04.37 
51.04.38 
51.04.39 

Weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 and being the produce or manufacture of 
Australia 

Other 

Assembled by sewing; gumming or otherwise 
Other kinds: 

Linings 
Tyrecord fabrics .'. 
Other 

53. 11 Woven fabrics of sheep's or lambs' wool or of fine animal hair: 
Other kinds: 

Exceeding 12 oz/yd z: 
53.11.06 Worsted 

53.11.07 

53.11.08 Tweed .. 

53.11.09 

53.11 .11 Collar check and horse cover linings 
53.11.18 Other 

53.11.19 

Not exceeding 12 oz/yd I!: 
53.11.21 Worsted 

53.11.22 

53.11.23 Tweed •. 

53.11.24 

53.11. 25 Other 

53.11.29 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

per sq yd 

BP 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

32t% 
or* 
40c 

less 15% 
22t% 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

Aul Free 
32t% 

or* 
40c 

less 15 % 
22t% . 

Free 
Free 
Free 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 

less 20% 
25% 

Au132t% 
or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
25% 

Au132t% 
or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

45% 
or* 

40c 

47t% 
or* 
40c 

42t% 

15% 

15% 
15% 

45% 
or* 

40c 

47t% 
or* 
40c 

42t% 

13t% 
15% 
13t% 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

*Wh€f-€ alternative I;ates are sho\'v-n the ra-t€ chargeabl€ is that \"vhi<;h returns the higher dRty. 

2601 

GEN 

57t% 
or* 

40c 

60% 
or* 
40c 

55% 

15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 

57t% 
or* 

40c 

60% 
or* 
40c 

55% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

57t% 
or* 

40c 

57t% 
or* 

40c 

35% 
57t% 
or* 

40c 

57t% 
or* 

40c' 

57t% 
or* 

40c 

57t% 
or* 

40c 


