Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 149-continued

	i ariii	and Development	. Doard	Nouice	10. 149—coni		Rates of Duty	
No. 51.04	Wayon fabrics of man made	Description	) includ	ina wa	wan fabrics of	BP	MFN	GEN
31.04	monofil or strip of heading No. 51.01 or 51.02:							
51.04.11	Of synthetic fibres: Containing sheep's or lan	nbs' wool or fine ani	imal hair	• •	••	25 % Aul 32½ %	45% or*	57½% or*
51.04.12					per sq yd	or* 40c less 20% Aul 40c	40c	40c
				* . *		less 20%		
51.04.13	Containing man-made dis	continuous fibres an	d weighin	g more	than $5\frac{1}{2}$ oz/yd <sup>2</sup>	$32\frac{1}{2}\%$ or*	47½% or*	60 % or*
51.04.14					per sq yd	40c less 15%	40c	40c
51.04.15	Assembled by sewing, gui Other kinds: Nylon:	nming or otherwise	• •	••	••	$22\frac{1}{2}\%$	42½%	55%
51.04.16	Tyrecord fabrics					Free	15%	15%
51.04.17 51.04.18	Other Polyester fabrics	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	• • •		Free Free	15% 15%	15 % 15 % 15 % 15 %
51.04.19	Other Of regenerated fibres:	• •	• •	• •	••	Free	15%	15%
51.04.31	Containing sheep's or lan	nbs' wool or fine ani	mal hair	••		25 % Aul 32½ % or*	45 % or*	57½% or*
51.04.32					per sq yd	40c less 20% Aul 40c	40c	40c
	Containing man-made dis	antinuara filmas and	ومناحات أورده ال		than 51 ag/yd2,	less 20%	181 19	* -
51.04.33	Weighing less than 6							
51.04.34	Australia Other	••		• •	•• ••	Aul Free 32½%	47½%	60%
51.04.35					per sq yd	or* 40c	or* 40c	or* 40c
51.04.36	Assembled by sewing, gui	nming or otherwise				less 15% 22½%	42½%	55%
51.04.37	Other kinds: Linings	mining of outer wase	••	••				
51.04.38 51.04.39	Tyrecord fabrics Other		••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Free Free Free	$13\frac{1}{2}\%$ $15\%$ $13\frac{1}{2}\%$	15 % 15 % 15 %
53.11	Woven fabrics of sheep's or la Other kinds:	mbs' wool or of fine	e animal l	hair:				
53.11.06	Exceeding 12 oz/yd <sup>2</sup> : Worsted	••	••	••	••	25 % Aul 32½ %	45% or*	$57\frac{1}{2}\%$ or*
53.11.07					per sq yd	or* 40c less 20%	40c	40c
53.11.08	Tweed	••	••		••	Aul 40c less 20%	45%	57½%
						Aul 32½% or*	or*	or*
53.11.09					per sq yd	40c less 20%	40c	40c
	•		•			Aul 40c less 20%		
53.11.11 53.11.18	Collar check and horse Other	cover linings		•••		25% 25% Aul 32½%	45%	35 % 57½ %
55.11.10	Other	••	••	••	••	Aul $32\frac{1}{2}\%$	or*	or*
53.11.19					per sq yd	or* 40c	40c	40c
			•			less 20% Aul 40c	•	2.0
	Not exceeding 12 oz/yd <sup>2</sup> :					less 20%		
53.11.21	Worsted	•• •• •	••	••	••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••	25% Aul 32½% or*	45% or*	57½% or*
53.11.22					per sq yd	40c less 20% Aul 40c	40c	40c
53.11.23	Tweed	••	•	••		less 20%	45%	57½%
FO 11 5:		-				Aul 32½ % or*	or <sup>'*</sup>	or*
53.11.24					per sq yd	40c less 20% Aul 40c	40c	40c
53.11.25	Other			••	***	less 20 %	45%	571 %
						Aul 32½% or*	or*	57½ % or*
53.11.29					per sq yd	40c less 20% Aul 40c less 20%	40c	40c

<sup>\*</sup>Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty.